—_

© © N o A W N

_— A A
hadll I Bl I

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Position

Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court

Court Executive Officer
Director IT & General Services
Research Attorney

Director of Court Operations
Commissioner

Self-Help Attorney

Principal Analyst

Child Custody Recommending
Counselor Il

Systems Administrator
Court Services Manager
Court Reporter

Court Reporter

Court Services Supervisor
Human Resources Specialist
Court Accountant

Court Services Lead

Court Services Assistant llI
Court Services Assistant llI
Legal Assistant

Court Services Assistant IlI
Court Services Assistant IlI
Judicial Assistant

Senior Accounting Technician
Court Services Lead

Human Resources Manager

Other Positions Held Superior Court

Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court

Nevada County Superior Court

Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court

Nevada County Superior Court

Department

Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Executive Office

Security

Research Attorneys

Court Operations
Commissioner

Family Law Facilitator
Executive Office

Family Court Services

Information Technology
Nevada City Criminal Division
Court Reporters

Court Reporters

Truckee Division

Human Resources
Accounting

Nevada City Civil Division
Truckee Division

Nevada City Criminal Division
Public Law Center

Nevada City Criminal Division
Truckee Division

Judicial Assistants
Accounting

Enhanced Collections

Human Resources

Total Wages

$216,690
$216,359
$215,898
$208,491
$208,164
$183,404
$148,491
$133,930
$122,991
$111,305
$102,210
$101,671
$101,614

$90,558
$80,671
$79,285
$78,041
$69,516
$66,721
$62,882
$61,349
$60,594
$60,109
$57,450
$56,237
$53,640
$53,570
$52,482
$50,377
$49,967



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

Court Services Assistant Il
Court Services Assistant Il
Court Services Assistant Il
Court Attendant

Court Attendant

Court Services Assistant Il
Court Services Assistant Il
Court Services Assistant Il
Court Services Assistant Il
Court Services Assistant Il
Court Attendant

Deputy Jury Commissioner
Court Attendant

Court Services Assistant Il
Court Services Assistant Il
Court Reporter

Court Services Assistant Il
Court Services Assistant Il
Court Services Assistant Il

Child Custody Recommending
Counselor |

Court Services Assistant I

Court Services Assistant |

Library Technician

Court Services Assistant I
Information Technology Manager
Court Services Assistant |

Court Services Assistant |

Court Services Assistant I

Court Services Assistant |

Court Reporter

Court Services Assistant |

Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court

Nevada County Superior Court

Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court
Nevada County Superior Court

Nevada County Superior Court

Nevada City Civil Division
Truckee Division

Nevada City Criminal Division
Security

Security

Nevada City Civil Division
Nevada City Civil Division
Truckee Division

Nevada City Civil Division
Nevada City Criminal Division
Security

Jury Services

Security

Nevada City Criminal Division
Nevada City Civil Division
Court Reporters

Nevada City Civil Division
Truckee Division

Nevada City Criminal Division

Family Court Services

Truckee Division

Nevada City Civil Division
Public Law Center

Truckee Division

Information Technology
Nevada City Civil Division
Nevada City Criminal Division
Nevada City Civil Division
Truckee Division

Court Reporters

Nevada City Criminal Division

$49,757
$49,674
$48,748
$48,523
$48,355
$47,859
$46,540
$46,339
$46,290
$46,276
$46,265
$46,112
$45,598
$43,006
$42,918
$42,480
$41,604
$39,755
$39,572
$33,482

$32,089
$28,485
$24,324
$21,890
$21,363
$18,009
$17,685
$16,391
$12,941
$12,636
$11,540



Court Services Assistant Il Nevada County Superior Court Enhanced Collections $7,524
Court Services Assistant | Nevada County Superior Court Nevada City Civil Division $5,559
Court Reporter Nevada County Superior Court Court Reporters $3,776
Court Services Assistant Il Nevada County Superior Court Nevada City Civil Division $114



