	Position	Other Positions Held	Superior Court	Department	Total Wages
1.	Judge, Superior Court		Nevada County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$216,690
2.	Judge, Superior Court		Nevada County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$216,359
3.	Judge, Superior Court		Nevada County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$215,898
4.	Judge, Superior Court		Nevada County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$208,491
5.	Judge, Superior Court		Nevada County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$208,164
6.	Court Executive Officer		Nevada County Superior Court	Executive Office	\$183,404
7.	Director IT & General Services		Nevada County Superior Court	Security	\$148,491
8.	Research Attorney		Nevada County Superior Court	Research Attorneys	\$133,930
9.	Director of Court Operations		Nevada County Superior Court	Court Operations	\$122,991
10.	Commissioner		Nevada County Superior Court	Commissioner	\$111,305
11.	Self-Help Attorney		Nevada County Superior Court	Family Law Facilitator	\$102,210
12.	Principal Analyst		Nevada County Superior Court	Executive Office	\$101,671
13.	Child Custody Recommending Counselor II		Nevada County Superior Court	Family Court Services	\$101,614
14.	Systems Administrator		Nevada County Superior Court	Information Technology	\$90,558
15.	Court Services Manager		Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Criminal Division	\$80,671
16.	Court Reporter		Nevada County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$79,285
17.	Court Reporter		Nevada County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$78,041
18.	Court Services Supervisor		Nevada County Superior Court	Truckee Division	\$69,516
19.	Human Resources Specialist		Nevada County Superior Court	Human Resources	\$66,721
20.	Court Accountant		Nevada County Superior Court	Accounting	\$62,882
21.	Court Services Lead		Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Civil Division	\$61,349
22.	Court Services Assistant III		Nevada County Superior Court	Truckee Division	\$60,594
23.	Court Services Assistant III		Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Criminal Division	\$60,109
24.	Legal Assistant		Nevada County Superior Court	Public Law Center	\$57,450
25.	Court Services Assistant III		Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Criminal Division	\$56,237
26.	Court Services Assistant III		Nevada County Superior Court	Truckee Division	\$53,640
27.	Judicial Assistant		Nevada County Superior Court	Judicial Assistants	\$53,570
28.	Senior Accounting Technician		Nevada County Superior Court	Accounting	\$52,482
29.	Court Services Lead		Nevada County Superior Court	Enhanced Collections	\$50,377
30.	Human Resources Manager		Nevada County Superior Court	Human Resources	\$49,967

31.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Civil Division	\$49,757
32.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Truckee Division	\$49,674
33.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Criminal Division	\$48,748
34.	Court Attendant	Nevada County Superior Court	Security	\$48,523
35.	Court Attendant	Nevada County Superior Court	Security	\$48,355
36.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Civil Division	\$47,859
37.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Civil Division	\$46,540
38.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Truckee Division	\$46,339
39.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Civil Division	\$46,290
40.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Criminal Division	\$46,276
41.	Court Attendant	Nevada County Superior Court	Security	\$46,265
42.	Deputy Jury Commissioner	Nevada County Superior Court	Jury Services	\$46,112
43.	Court Attendant	Nevada County Superior Court	Security	\$45,598
44.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Criminal Division	\$43,006
45.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Civil Division	\$42,918
46.	Court Reporter	Nevada County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$42,480
47.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Civil Division	\$41,604
48.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Truckee Division	\$39,755
49.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Criminal Division	\$39,572
50.	Child Custody Recommending Counselor I	Nevada County Superior Court	Family Court Services	\$33,482
51.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Truckee Division	\$32,089
52.	Court Services Assistant I	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Civil Division	\$28,485
53.	Library Technician	Nevada County Superior Court	Public Law Center	\$24,324
54.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Truckee Division	\$21,890
55.	Information Technology Manager	Nevada County Superior Court	Information Technology	\$21,363
56.	Court Services Assistant I	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Civil Division	\$18,009
57.	Court Services Assistant I	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Criminal Division	\$17,685
58.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Civil Division	\$16,391
59.	Court Services Assistant I	Nevada County Superior Court	Truckee Division	\$12,941
60.	Court Reporter	Nevada County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$12,636
61.	Court Services Assistant I	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Criminal Division	\$11,540

62.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Enhanced Collections	\$7,524
63.	Court Services Assistant I	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Civil Division	\$5,559
64.	Court Reporter	Nevada County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$3,776
65.	Court Services Assistant II	Nevada County Superior Court	Nevada City Civil Division	\$114